

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 429 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "membership;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
3 of line 4, delete "districts;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the end of line 9, after "**membership;**" delete the remainder of the line and at
6 the beginning of line 10, delete "**districts;**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 ~~(2)~~ Beginning on ~~January 1, 2000~~, **August 1, 2016**, the board shall
10 consist of seven voting members, all appointed by the governor and subject
11 to Senate confirmation as follows:

12 ~~(a)~~ **(1) Two** members from a list of names submitted by the
13 Louisiana State Medical Society. One of the members so appointed shall
14 practice in a parish or municipality with a population of less than twenty
15 thousand people.

16 **(2) One member from a list of names submitted by the Louisiana**
17 **State University Health Sciences Center at New Orleans and the**
18 **Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center at Shreveport.**

19 **(3) One member from a list of names submitted by the Tulane**
20 **University School of Public Health and Tropical Medicine.**

21 ~~(b)~~ **(4)** Two members from a list submitted by the Louisiana Medical
22 Association.

23 ~~(c)~~ **(5)** One member from a list submitted by the Louisiana Academy
24 of Family Practice Physicians."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 4

26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, delete "**(1)**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 5

28 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "**(a)**" to "**(1)**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 6

30 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "**(b)**" to "**(2)**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 7

32 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "**(c)**" to "**(3)**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(d)" to "(4)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(e) Shall not have" and insert in lieu thereof
5 "(5) Have not"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(f) Shall not have" and insert in lieu thereof
8 "(6) Have not"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 11

10 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 9 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 12

12 On page 3, at the end of line 12, delete "representing" and at the beginning of line 13, delete
13 "one of the congressional districts"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 13

15 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 14

17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(c)" to "(a)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 15

19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "(d)" to "(b)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 16

21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "(e)" to "(c)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 17

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "(f)" to "(d)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 18

25 On page 3, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in
26 their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 19

28 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, change "(4)" to "(3)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 20

30 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "(5)" to "(4)"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 21

32 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 **"(5) Each member of the board appointed"**

2 AMENDMENT NO. 22

3 On page 5, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4 **"F. Except as provided in Subsection D of this Section,"**

5 AMENDMENT NO. 23

6 On page 5, line 8, change "six" to "four"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 24

8 On page 5, delete lines 10 through 21 in their entirety